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BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER 
CITY OF SEATTLE 

 
 
In the matter of the Appeal of: 
 
Baja Concrete USA Corp., Newway 
Forming Inc., and Antonio Machado, 
 
From a Final Order of the Decision 
issued by the Director, Seattle Office 
of Labor Standards. 

  
Hearing Examiner File: 
 
No.:  LS-21-002 
         LS-21-003 
         LS-21-004 
 
STIPULATION AND ORDER ON CONTINUING 
DATE FOR FILING PRELIMINARY WITNESS AND 
EXHIBIT LISTS 
 
 
 

  
 

STIPULATION 

 COME NOW Appellants, through their respective undesigned counsel, and hereby stipulate 

and agree that the deadline for filing and serving Preliminary witness lists, and Preliminary exhibit 

lists, as set out in the Prehearing Order entered September 24, 2021, be continued from January 14, 

2022 to January 18, 2022. 

 DATED this 19th day of January, 2022. 

/s/ Alex T. Larkin 
Mark D. Kimball 
Alex T. Larkin 
Attorneys for Appellant Baja Concrete USA Corp. 
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/s/ Jason Wandler 
(signature authorized by email 1/19/22) 
Jason Wandler 
Ryan Gilchrist 
Attorneys for Appellant Newway Forming Inc. 
 
 
/s/ Jeremiah Miller 
(signature authorized by email 1/19/22) 
Jeremiah Miller 
Erica Franklin 
Attorneys for Respondents, the City of Seattle and the Seattle Office of Labor Standards 
 
 
/s/ Sara Kincaid 
(signature authorized by email 1/19/22) 
Aaron Rocke 
Sara Kincaid 
Attorneys for Appellant Antonio Machado 
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ORDER 

THIS MATTER having come on before the undersigned Hearing Examiner of the City of 

Seattle upon the Stipulation of the Appellants, and it appearing to the Hearing Examiner that the 

following Order should be entered herein now, therefore, it is hereby: 

ORDERED, that the deadline for filing and serving Preliminary witness lists, and Preliminary 

exhibit lists, as set out in the Prehearing Order entered September 24, 2021, be continued from January 

14, 2022 to January 18, 2022. 

ENTERED January 19, 2022. 

 

         __/s/Ryan Vancil___________________ 
         Ryan Vancil, Hearing Examiner 



BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER 
CITY OF SEATTLE 

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that on this date I sent 

true and correct copies of the attached STIPULATION AND ORDER ON CONTINUING 

DATE FOR FILING PRELIMINARY WITNESS AND EXHIBIT LISTS to each person 

listed below, or on the attached mailing list, in the matter of BAJA CONCRETE USA CORP., 

ET AL., Hearing Examiner File: LS-21-001, 003, & 004, in the manner indicated. 

Party Method of Service 
Appellant Legal Counsel (LS-21-002) 
Alex Larkin 
MDK Law 
425-455-9610 
alarkin@mdklaw.com 
 
Mark D. Kimball 
MDK Law  
425-455-9610 
mkimball@mdklaw.com 
 

 U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid 
 Inter-office Mail 
 E-mail 
 Fax 
 Hand Delivery 
 Legal Messenger 

 

Appellant (LS-21-003) 
Newway Forming Inc c/o Kwynne Grant 
604-299-3709 
kgrant@nwforming.com 
 

 U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid 
 Inter-office Mail 
 E-mail 
 Fax 
 Hand Delivery 
 Legal Messenger 

 
Appellant Legal Counsel (LS-21-003) 
Jason R. Wandler 
Oles Morrison Rinker & Baker, LLP 
206-623-3427 
wandler@oles.com 

 U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid 
 Inter-office Mail 
 E-mail 
 Fax 
 Hand Delivery 
 Legal Messenger 

 
Appellant (LS-21-004) 
Antonio Machado  
760-613-6403 
tony@newwayforming.com 

 U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid 
 Inter-office Mail 
 E-mail 
 Fax 
 Hand Delivery 
 Legal Messenger 

 
Appellant Legal Counsel (LS-21-004)  



Sara Kincaid 
Rocke Law Group, PLLC 
sara@rockelaw.com 
 
Department 
Daron Williams 
OLS 
206-733-9969 
daron.williams@seattle.gov 
 
Ashley Harrison 
OLS 
206-386-1930 
ashley.harrison@seattle.gov 
 
Steven Marchese 
OLS 
206-684-5397 
steven.marchese@seattle.gov 
 
Vanessa Haralson 
OLS 
206-256-5297 
vanessa.haralson@seattle.gov 
 

 U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid 
 Inter-office Mail 
 E-mail 
 Fax 
 Hand Delivery 
 Legal Messenger 

 

Department Legal Counsel 
Jeremiah Miller 
City Attorney’s Office 
206-256-5495 
jeremiah.miller@seattle.gov 
 
Erica R. Franklin 
City Attorney’s Office  
erica.franklin@seattle.gov 
 

 U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid 
 Inter-office Mail 
 E-mail 
 Fax 
 Hand Delivery 
 Legal Messenger 

 

Mailing 
Debra Hernandez 
City Attorney’s Office 
206-684-5218 
debra.hernandez@seattle.gov 
 
Sheala Anderson 
City Attorney’s Office  
206-615-1982 
sheala.anderson@seattle.gov 
 
Mark Niehoff 
MDK Law 
mniehoff@mdklaw.com 
 

 U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid 
 Inter-office Mail 
 E-mail 
 Fax 
 Hand Delivery 
 Legal Messenger 
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Dated: January 19, 2022 

             
       ____/s/ Angela Oberhansly 
       Angela Oberhansly 
       Administrative Specialist  

Paul Mora 
Oles Morrison Rinker & Baker, LLP 
mora@oles.com 
 
Alex Paget 
alex@rockelaw.com 
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